
 2016 Gold Dust Overall
PLACE BIB FIRST LAST AGE CATEGORY SEX CITY STATE TIME

1 39 BRIAN STAMPE 26 GOLD DUST MENS M SPEARFISH SD 4:35:14

2 60 JAMIE PERRY 44 GOLD DUST MENS M BISMARCK ND 4:42:21

3 88 JAMIE GERLACH 44 GOLD DUST MENS M RAPID CITY SD 4:59:24

4 25 KEITH DELUCA 44 GOLD DUST MENS M FORT COLLINS CO 5:01:29

5 5 SCOTT OSSENFORT 48 GOLD DUST MENS M RAPID CITY SD 5:19:23

6 22 MATT WEIGEL 37 GOLD DUST MENS M SPEARFISH SD 5:20:38

7 6 JONATHAN RETH 41 GOLD DUST MENS M SPEARFISH SD 5:21:53

8 12 MICHAEL BACKES 36 GOLD DUST MENS M BISMARCK ND 5:27:05

9 83 SUE SCHROEDER 50 GOLD DUST WOMENS F MINNEAPOLIS MN 5:32:50

10 16 ERIC JOHNSON 53 GOLD DUST MENS M SPEARFISH SD 5:36:45

11 69 GARTH MCLAREN 56 GOLD DUST MENS M WINNIPEG MB 5:48:54

12 38 CHRISTOPHER GRADY 30 GOLD DUST MENS M SPEARFISH SD 5:51:02

13 78 KIM GREENLEE 47 GOLD DUST WOMENS F SPEARFISH SD 6:01:39

14 30 CRAIG DOELL 40 GOLD DUST SINGLE SPEED M MORDEN MB 6:04:30

15 85 WILL BARNES 29 GOLD DUST MENS M RAPID CITY SD 6:12:48

16 80 KENT JACOBS 41 GOLD DUST MENS M RAPID CITY SD 6:13:53

17 42 JEFFREY HEIKES 40 GOLD DUST MENS M SIOUX FALLS SD 6:13:53

18 65 ROBERT PRANN 36 GOLD DUST MENS M RAPID CITY 6:15:41

19 56 DAVID BOERMAN 32 GOLD DUST MENS M GRAND RAPIDS MI 6:15:43

20 23 JAMES HARMON 38 GOLD DUST SINGLE SPEED M FORT COLLINS CO 6:21:39

21 4 JANI SCHUMM 29 GOLD DUST WOMENS F SPEARFISH SD 6:25:00

22 66 JON EWERT 41 GOLD DUST MENS M GRANBY CO 6:29:50

23 46 MARK HARTNEY 48 GOLD DUST MENS M MINNEAPOLIS MN 6:32:19

24 97 DARRYL BEACHY 51 GOLD DUST MENS M FT COLLINS CO 6:32:19

25 134 DAN SCHIEFFELIN 34 GOLD DUST MENS M McMURDO STATION 6:32:21

26 82 BRUCE BARNHART 52 GOLD DUST MENS M OMAHA NE 6:44:19

27 79 STEVEN WILLIAMS 60 GOLD DUST MENS M SPEARFISH SD 6:45:15

28 31 JOHN LOEWEN 55 GOLD DUST MENS M MORDEN MB 6:49:06

29 32 SHELDON BARTEL 50 GOLD DUST MENS M WINNIPWG MB 6:49:09

30 43 MARK MCDONALD 53 GOLD DUST MENS M TOMAHAWK WI 6:56:28

31 34 STEVEN SCHELSKE 58 GOLD DUST MENS M RAPID CITY SD 6:58:45

32 36 ANDY JACKSON 66 GOLD DUST MENS M RAPID CITY SD 7:02:06

33 7 DIANA RETH 39 GOLD DUST WOMENS F SPEARFISH SD 7:02:08

34 89 AMELIA ROSE 37 GOLD DUST WOMENS F RAPID CITY SD 7:02:08

35 8 TIMOTHY ELSEMAN 60 GOLD DUST MENS M CUSTER SD 7:02:24

36 45 BRIAN MILNICK 47 GOLD DUST MENS M BENNETT CO 7:03:32

37 11 DOUGLAS HAUGAN 59 GOLD DUST MENS M PIERRE SD 7:15:09

38 67 ROBERT COTA 43 GOLD DUST MENS M SPEARFISH SD 7:22:52

39 68 WENDY COTA 41 GOLD DUST WOMENS F SPEARFISH SD 7:22:52

40 90 JODI NEIFFER 40 GOLD DUST WOMENS F RAPID CITY SD 7:40:48

41 91 WESTON NEIFFER 42 GOLD DUST MENS M RAPID CITY SD 7:40:48

42 49 TROY KRUSE 33 GOLD DUST MENS M STURGIS SD 7:41:49

43 24 CASH BAPTISTA 54 GOLD DUST MENS M STURGIS SD 7:41:50

44 93 ROB FOUDRAY 0 GOLD DUST MENS M 7:43:09

45 81 BRUCE JUNEK 62 GOLD DUST MENS M RAPID CITY SD 7:43:15

46 29 BROOKS BARTEAUX 33 GOLD DUST MENS M MORDEN MB 7:43:17



 2016 Gold Dust Overall
PLACE BIB FIRST LAST AGE CATEGORY SEX CITY STATE TIME

47 47 TODD DOUGLAS 54 GOLD DUST MENS M PIERRE SD 7:43:18

48 40 MAGGIE KAY MCBRIDE 25 GOLD DUST WOMENS F SPEARFISH SD 7:44:57

49 92 JULIA COLLINS 53 GOLD DUST WOMENS F BOULDER CO 7:46:46

50 37 BRYAN HAIVALA 50 GOLD DUST MENS M SPEARFISH SD 8:04:21

51 33 BRIAN MCDIVITT 58 GOLD DUST MENS M GREELEY CO 8:06:53

52 26 TONY FARRO 63 GOLD DUST MENS M EATON CO 8:06:54

53 14 DEB LIND 53 GOLD DUST WOMENS F GLENCOE MN 8:06:54

54 15 GARRY GLUBKA 56 GOLD DUST MENS M GLENCOE MN 8:06:55

55 87 PATRICK WILLIAMS 30 GOLD DUST MENS M SPEARFISH SD 8:06:56

56 61 JAMES GARIS 41 GOLD DUST MENS M LINCOLN NE 8:45:01

57 94 ROBERT VERRY 32 GOLD DUST MENS M BELLE FOURCHE SD 8:59:02

58 58 MIKE FEIGHNY 50 GOLD DUST MENS M WINDSOR CO 8:59:27

59 44 CYNTHIA MILNICK 47 GOLD DUST WOMENS F BENNETT CO 9:13:50

60 55 DARCY TIGLAS 52 GOLD DUST WOMENS F LOVELAND CO 9:13:51



 2016 GOLD DUST MENS AGE CATEGORIES

AGE 39 AND UNDER
PLACE BIB FIRST LAST AGE CATEGORY SEX CITY STATE TIME

1 39 BRIAN STAMPE 26 GOLD DUST MENS M SPEARFISH SD 4:35:14

2 22 MATT WEIGEL 37 GOLD DUST MENS M SPEARFISH SD 5:20:38

3 12 MICHAEL BACKES 36 GOLD DUST MENS M BISMARCK ND 5:27:05

4 38 CHRISTOPHER GRADY 30 GOLD DUST MENS M SPEARFISH SD 5:51:02

5 85 WILL BARNES 29 GOLD DUST MENS M RAPID CITY SD 6:12:48

6 65 ROBERT PRANN 36 GOLD DUST MENS M RAPID CITY 6:15:41

7 56 DAVID BOERMAN 32 GOLD DUST MENS M GRAND RAPIDS MI 6:15:43

8 134 DAN SCHIEFFELIN 34 GOLD DUST MENS M McMURDO STATION 6:32:21

9 49 TROY KRUSE 33 GOLD DUST MENS M STURGIS SD 7:41:49

10 29 BROOKS BARTEAUX 33 GOLD DUST MENS M MORDEN MB 7:43:17

11 87 PATRICK WILLIAMS 30 GOLD DUST MENS M SPEARFISH SD 8:06:56

12 94 ROBERT VERRY 32 GOLD DUST MENS M BELLE FOURCHE SD 8:59:02

AGE 40 AND OVER
PLACE BIB FIRST LAST AGE CATEGORY SEX CITY STATE TIME

1 60 JAMIE PERRY 44 GOLD DUST MENS M BISMARCK ND 4:42:21

2 88 JAMIE GERLACH 44 GOLD DUST MENS M RAPID CITY SD 4:59:24

3 25 KEITH DELUCA 44 GOLD DUST MENS M FORT COLLINS CO 5:01:29

4 5 SCOTT OSSENFORT 48 GOLD DUST MENS M RAPID CITY SD 5:19:23

5 6 JONATHAN RETH 41 GOLD DUST MENS M SPEARFISH SD 5:21:53

6 16 ERIC JOHNSON 53 GOLD DUST MENS M SPEARFISH SD 5:36:45

7 69 GARTH MCLAREN 56 GOLD DUST MENS M WINNIPEG MB 5:48:54

8 80 KENT JACOBS 41 GOLD DUST MENS M RAPID CITY SD 6:13:53

1 42 JEFFREY HEIKES 40 GOLD DUST MENS M SIOUX FALLS SD 6:13:53

2 66 JON EWERT 41 GOLD DUST MENS M GRANBY CO 6:29:50

3 46 MARK HARTNEY 48 GOLD DUST MENS M MINNEAPOLIS MN 6:32:19

4 97 DARRYL BEACHY 51 GOLD DUST MENS M FT COLLINS CO 6:32:19

5 82 BRUCE BARNHART 52 GOLD DUST MENS M OMAHA NE 6:44:19

6 79 STEVEN WILLIAMS 60 GOLD DUST MENS M SPEARFISH SD 6:45:15

7 31 JOHN LOEWEN 55 GOLD DUST MENS M MORDEN MB 6:49:06

8 32 SHELDON BARTEL 50 GOLD DUST MENS M WINNIPWG MB 6:49:09

9 43 MARK MCDONALD 53 GOLD DUST MENS M TOMAHAWK WI 6:56:28

10 34 STEVEN SCHELSKE 58 GOLD DUST MENS M RAPID CITY SD 6:58:45

11 36 ANDY JACKSON 66 GOLD DUST MENS M RAPID CITY SD 7:02:06

12 8 TIMOTHY ELSEMAN 60 GOLD DUST MENS M CUSTER SD 7:02:24

13 45 BRIAN MILNICK 47 GOLD DUST MENS M BENNETT CO 7:03:32

14 11 DOUGLAS HAUGAN 59 GOLD DUST MENS M PIERRE SD 7:15:09

15 67 ROBERT COTA 43 GOLD DUST MENS M SPEARFISH SD 7:22:52

16 91 WESTON NEIFFER 42 GOLD DUST MENS M RAPID CITY SD 7:40:48

17 24 CASH BAPTISTA 54 GOLD DUST MENS M STURGIS SD 7:41:50

18 81 BRUCE JUNEK 62 GOLD DUST MENS M RAPID CITY SD 7:43:15

19 47 TODD DOUGLAS 54 GOLD DUST MENS M PIERRE SD 7:43:18

20 37 BRYAN HAIVALA 50 GOLD DUST MENS M SPEARFISH SD 8:04:21



 2016 GOLD DUST MENS AGE CATEGORIES
21 33 BRIAN MCDIVITT 58 GOLD DUST MENS M GREELEY CO 8:06:53

22 26 TONY FARRO 63 GOLD DUST MENS M EATON CO 8:06:54

23 15 GARRY GLUBKA 56 GOLD DUST MENS M GLENCOE MN 8:06:55

24 61 JAMES GARIS 41 GOLD DUST MENS M LINCOLN NE 8:45:01

25 58 MIKE FEIGHNY 50 GOLD DUST MENS M WINDSOR CO 8:59:27

AGE NOT SPECIFIED
93 ROB FOUDRAY 99 GOLD DUST MENS M 7:43:09



 2016 GOLD DUST SINGLESPEED
PLACE BIB FIRST LAST AGE CATEGORY SEX CITY STATE TIME

1 30 CRAIG DOELL 40 GOLD DUST SINGLE SPEED M MORDEN MB 6:04:30

2 23 JAMES HARMON 38 GOLD DUST SINGLE SPEED M FORT COLLINS CO 6:21:39



GOLD DUST WOMEN'S OPEN
PLACE BIB FIRST LAST AGE CATEGORY CITY STATE TIME

1 83 SUE SCHROEDER 50 GOLD DUST WOMENS MINNEAPOLIS MN 5:32:50

2 78 KIM GREENLEE 47 GOLD DUST WOMENS SPEARFISH SD 6:01:39

3 4 JANI SCHUMM 29 GOLD DUST WOMENS SPEARFISH SD 6:25:00

4 7 DIANA RETH 39 GOLD DUST WOMENS SPEARFISH SD 7:02:08

5 89 AMELIA ROSE 37 GOLD DUST WOMENS RAPID CITY SD 7:02:08

6 68 WENDY COTA 41 GOLD DUST WOMENS SPEARFISH SD 7:22:52

7 90 JODI NEIFFER 40 GOLD DUST WOMENS RAPID CITY SD 7:40:48

8 40 MAGGIE KAY MCBRIDE 25 GOLD DUST WOMENS SPEARFISH SD 7:44:57

9 92 JULIA COLLINS 53 GOLD DUST WOMENS BOULDER CO 7:46:46

10 14 DEB LIND 53 GOLD DUST WOMENS GLENCOE MN 8:06:54

11 44 CYNTHIA MILNICK 47 GOLD DUST WOMENS BENNETT CO 9:13:50

12 55 DARCY TIGLAS 52 GOLD DUST WOMENS LOVELAND CO 9:13:51
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